506849479 09/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896300

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
SIGMA PHASE, CORP				02/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COLDSN	COLDSNAP, CORP.			
Street Address:	6 ENTEF	6 ENTERPRISE ROAD			
City:	BILLERIC	BILLERICA			
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01821	01821			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1740		403393			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Eax Number	(8	77)769-7945			
	be sent to t	77)769-7945 he e-mail address first; if th			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	be sent to t provided;	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it w			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent to t provided; +	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t provided; + ap	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t provided; + ap : M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; + ap : M F	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t provided; + ap : M FI P	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C.	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t provided; + ap : M F P M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t provided; 4 ap 5 M F 0 P 0 M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t provided; 4 ap 5 M F 0 P 0 M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it with (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t provided; 4 ap 5 M F 0 P 0 M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it with (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 47354-0036004 LAKEISHA BRYANT	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to t provided; 4 ap 5 M F 0 P 0 M	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it with (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 47354-0036004 LAKEISHA BRYANT /Lakeisha Bryant/	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to t provided; + ap : M Fi P M IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it will (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 47354-0036004 LAKEISHA BRYANT /Lakeisha Bryant/ 09/01/2021	ill be sent via US		
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to t provided; + ap : M Fi P M IUMBER: :	he e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it will (617) 368-2187 si@fr.com CHAEL JANDRON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 47354-0036004 LAKEISHA BRYANT /Lakeisha Bryant/ 09/01/2021	ill be sent via US		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGMA PHASE, CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGMA PHASE, CORP." TO "COLDSNAP, CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 10:05 O`CLOCK A.M.



7050231 8100 SR# 20210380845

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 202476358 Date: 02-09-21

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0791

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIGMA PHASE, CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Sigma Phase, Corp. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, a resolution was duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE I: NAME.

The name of this corporation is ColdSnap, Corp.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

MP

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0792

(M1144520,1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this $\underline{\44 day of February, 2021.

By: Namd: Matthew Fonte

Title: President

{M1144520.1 }

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0793